
 

End of Sale Notice 
(End of Integral extension sales) 

Notification Date:  October 10, 2014 
Effective Date: December 31, 2014 
Subject:  End of Sale of Avaya Integral Portfolio: 

Integral 5 (including Integral 3, I3C, cable 
and components/devices)  

Theatre/Region: All 

Summary 

This is the End of Sale notification for parts of the Avaya Integral Portfolio including SME product 
lines Integral 5 / Integral 3 / cable and components/devices. 
 
Effective December 31, 2014, Avaya will no longer make the Integral material codes 
commercially available.  
 
The End of Sale Notice for End of New System sales was already published on May 24th, 2011 
for Integral 5. 

Transition Summary 

• Effective December 31, 2014, the codes listed in the Discontinued Order Codes section of this 
document will be withdrawn from sale for customers. 

• Subject to availability, the last date for orders to be placed for these products is December 31, 
2014. Thereafter, these codes will be removed from price lists and associated order entry 
systems. Stock will be reserved to meet requirements for warranty returns and repairs. 

• Marketing collateral and web-site / portal content will be modified to reflect this product transition 
• Otherwise stated, Avaya will provide hardware and software Manufacturer’s Support, including 

technical support, repairs, software bug fixes, for three (3) years after the EoS date until 
December 31, 2017. Parts of the portfolio may have different time lines and will be published 
separately.  

Discontinued Order Codes and Migration Strategy 

Discontinued Order Codes: see page 3ff: 

Migration Strategy: 
Avaya offers a powerful migration portfolio which will cover the customer needs of a future 
oriented communication solution. 
 
Avaya offers the following alternative solution(s):  
Avaya IP Office 
 
 
 
 



 

© 2014 Avaya Inc. All Rights Reserved. All trademarks identified by the ® or TM are registered 

trademarks or trademarks, respectively, of Avaya Inc. All other trademarks are the property of their 

respective owners. [Page 2 of  11] 

Schedule 

End of Sale New Projects  31-Dec-2011 

End of Sale ( end of expansions ) 31-Dec-2014 

End of Manufacturer Support for SOFTWARE * 31-Dec-2017 

End of Manufacturer Support for HARDWARE * 31-Dec-2017 

Targeted End of Services Support** 31-Dec-2017 
* Per Avaya product life cycle policy 
**Avaya Services may revise the target End of Services Support date based on the availability of quality repair parts 
and/or technical support expertise.  Customers should always consult any available product Services Support 
Notices for final information on product supportability. 

Service and Warranty 

Avaya will continue to honor previously executed enhanced warranty, post-warranty and service 
contracts in accordance with the terms of those agreements. Avaya is not responsible for any 
support or maintenance commitments made by Business Partners or other service providers.  
Additional information concerning Avaya Services can be found on the Services Offer Information 

Web site. 

Additional Information 

Avaya website: http://www.avaya.com 
 
Avaya End-of-Sale Notices: http://support.avaya.com 
 
Avaya Product Lifecycle Policy: http://support.avaya.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.avaya.com/usa/services/
http://www.avaya.com/
http://support.avaya.com/
http://support.avaya.com/


 

© 2014 Avaya Inc. All Rights Reserved. All trademarks identified by the ® or TM are registered 

trademarks or trademarks, respectively, of Avaya Inc. All other trademarks are the property of their 

respective owners. [Page 3 of  11] 

Integral 5 (Integral 3, I3C, cable and components/devices/devices) 

Material Code Description Description in German 

4998055603 Cable duct for Integral 5 KABELHALTER         5.I5 .13.   .DE00GR1 

4998061513 Single Cover S1X MODUL 1-FACH S1X    5.I5 
.13.MOD.DE00WS1 

4998061514 Twofold Cover M2X MODUL 2-FACH M2X    5.I5 
.13.MOD.DE00WS1 

4998063643 Connecting Cable V24 
(WE8/8,DSUB9pol.) 

VERBINDUNGSLEITUNG V24 
(WE8/8,DSUB9POL.) 

4998063657 Connecting Cable 0,55m, 2 plugs 
8/8 

VERBINDUNGSLEITUNG 0,55M 
(2XWE8/8 M.SCHI 

4998063691 Connecting Cable 0,1m, 2 plugs 
8/8 

VERBINDUNGSLEITUNG 0,1M (2XWE8/8 
M.RASTN 

4998063694 Connecting Cable Earth 0,25m w. 
Flsh. 4, 

VERBINDUNGSLEITUNG ERDE 0,25M 
M.FLSH 4,8 

4998070182 Patch Cable MA2/M4A/S4D/PRI 
to MDF, 0,9m 

VERBINDUNGSLEITUNG 0,9M 
(WE8/4,WE6/4) 

4998070186 Y-Patch C. 
M4S/S4A/DSI/T8S/S8P/S8D -
MDF, 

VERBINDUNGSLEITUNG -Y 0,8M 
(2XWE6/4,WE8/ 

4999001963 Connect-Cable 
M4S/S4A/DSI/T8S/S8P/S8D - 

VERBINDUNGSLEITUNG 5M (4XWE8/8) 

4999001966 Connecting Cable 0,55m, 1 plug 
8/8, 2 pl 

VERBINDUNGSLEITUNG 0,55M 
(WE8/8,2XWE6/4) 

4999001967 Connecting Cable 0,9m, 1 plug 
8/8, shiel 

VERBINDUNGSLEITUNG 0,9M (2XWE8/8 
M.SCHIR 

4999001968 Connecting Cable 0,37m, 2 plugs 
6/4 

VERBINDUNGSLEITUNG 0,37M 
(2XWE6/4) 

4999017617 I5 FSP              5.I5 
.19.FSP.DE02WS2 

I5 FSP              5.I5 .19.FSP.DE02WS1 

4999017623 I5 LNK packed I5 LNK verpackt 

4999020562 Power Cable PB1-BNx/EXE, 
multiline, mid, 

VERBINDUNGSSCHNUR 0,4M (2XWE8/8 
M.RASTN) 

4999042731 Front panel Blende ungelocht 

4999044902 19" Patchpanel (distribution 
frame) 

19 Zoll Patchpanel (Verteiler) 

4999046650 Bundle Patch Cable for MDF (10x 
Patch C. 

Bundle Patchkabel f.V20 

4999047569 Connector V24 (2XDSUB9POL 
DIN41652) 

STECKVERBINDER V24 (2XDSUB9POL 
DIN41652) 

4999048783 I5 M2S-TI packaged I5 M2S-TI verpackt 

4999055346 I5 S1A-TA packaged I5 S1A-TA verpackt 

4999055353 I5 S8P-TA packaged I5 S8P-TA verpackt 

4999055366 I5 S4A-TA packaged I5 S4A-TA verpackt 



 

© 2014 Avaya Inc. All Rights Reserved. All trademarks identified by the ® or TM are registered 

trademarks or trademarks, respectively, of Avaya Inc. All other trademarks are the property of their 

respective owners. [Page 4 of  11] 

Integral 5 (Integral 3, I3C, cable and components/devices) 

Material Code Description Description in German 

 4999055374 I5 DHI-TA packaged I5 DHI-TA verpackt 

4999057782 CVE/CV1_TA_Austria_user 
manual I3/I5 

CVE/CV1_TA_Austria_Kurz-BA I3 und I5 

4999058074 BA Configuration I3/5 SW Ex/R1 
FR 

BA Configuration I3/5 SW Ex/R1 FR 

4999058118 CC1 DE packed CC1 DE verpackt 

4999061799 I5-Mod. DHI (Door Handsfree 
Interf., 2-w 

DHI 2-draht verpackt 

4999065103 Y-Patch Cable to T8S (as To) and 
NT, 1m, 

VERBINDUNGSLEITUNG 1M 
(WE8/4ST,WE6/4BU) 

4999065621 Connecting Cable LAN 0,6m 
(2xWE8/8) 

VERBINDUNGSLEITUNG LAN 0,6M 
(2XWE8/8) 

4999065624 Connecting Cable LAN 0,35m 
(2xWE8/8) 

VERBINDUNGSLEITUNG LAN 0,35M 
(2XWE8/8) 

4999065640 Connecting Cable LAN 0,9m 
(2xWE8/8) 

VERBINDUNGSLEITUNG LAN 0,9M 
(2XWE8/8) 

4999067375 Earth Cable BNx/EXE or EXE/EXE, 
multilin 

VERBINDUNGSLEITUNG ERDE 0,9M 
(2XFLSH) 

4999070480 configuration T1_R1 Konfiguration_T1_R1 

4999074313 Documentation I5 R.1.x de Dokumentation I5 R1.x DE 

4999074447 BUE DE BUE DE 

4999074453 I5 BUS DE, Basic Unit Slave I5 BUS DE 

4999074935 CD Livingbyte CD Livingbyte Capi 8-Kanal A1.0 

4999077906 Connecting Cable 0.8m (2x 
WE8/8) 

VERBINDUNGSLEITUNG 0,8M 
(2XWE8/8) 

4999077907 Connecting Cable 0.8m (WE8/8, 
2x WE8/4) 

VERBINDUNGSLEITUNG 0,8M 
(WE8/8,2xWE8/4) 

4999086328 DVD ICC Office Edition DVD ICC Office Edition 1.0.2 English 

4999087129 Y-WE-Connecting Cable To - NT, 
MS4, 3m 

Y-KABEL-TO 3M (2XWE8/4,WE8/8) 

4999126282 I5 S4A (to connect to door station 
a/b) 

I5 S4A (zur Anschaltung a/b Torstation) 

4999112581 CV1, Step3, OI, I5, 6-languages CV1-V2, BA, I5, 6-spr 

4999112583 I5, manual configurations, Avaya, 
de 

I5, HB Konfiguration, Avaya, de 

4999112070 Patchpanel IPU for 19" Patchfeld IPU für 19 Zoll 

4999112071 I5-Modul 19 Zoll - Installation Kit Bausatz I5 in 19" 

4999109028 I5easy MS4 M, with cables I5easy MS4 M, with cables 

4999109029 I5easy S4S M, with cables I5easy S4S M, with cables 

4999109030 I5easy S4A M, with cables I5easy S4A M, with cables 

4999109031 I5easy S8P M, with cables I5easy S8P M, with cables 



 

© 2014 Avaya Inc. All Rights Reserved. All trademarks identified by the ® or TM are registered 

trademarks or trademarks, respectively, of Avaya Inc. All other trademarks are the property of their 

respective owners. [Page 5 of  11] 

 Integral 5 (Integral 3, I3C, cable and components/devices) 

Material Code Description Description in German 

4999109032 I5easy T8S DE, with cables I5easy T8S DE, with cables 

4999109033 I5easy PRI DE, with cables I5easy PRI DE, with cables 

4999109034 I5easy S4D M, with cables I5easy S4D M, with cables 

4999109035 I5easy S8D M, with cables I5easy S8D M, with cables 

4999109036 I5easy V20 M, with cables I5easy V20 M, with cables 

4999109037 I5easy V24 BN M, with cables I5easy V24 BN M, with cables 

4999109038 I5easy DSI M, with cables I5easy DSI M, with cables 

4999108566 I5 DHI 4-wire, packed  5.I5 
.19.DHI.DE02 

I5 DHI 4-draht verp.  5.I5 
.19.DHI.DE02W 

4999108568 I5 S1S              5.I5 
.19.S1S.DE02WS1 

I5 S1S              5.I5 .19.S1S.DE02WS1 

4999108569 I5 T1S              5.I5 
.19.T1S.DE02WS1 

I5 T1S              5.I5 .19.T1S.DE02WS1 

4999108570 I5 M2S             5.I5 
.19.M2S.DE02WS1 

I5 M2S             5.I5 .19.M2S.DE02WS1 

4999108537 PRI AT packaged SW IR1.xxx AT PRI AT verpackt SW IR1.xxx AT 

4999108538 PRI ES packaged SW-IR1.xxx ES PRI ES verpackt SW-IR1.xxx ES 

4999108539 PRI FR packaged SW IR1.xxx FR PRI FR verpackt SW IR1.xxx FR 

4999108540 PRI CH packaged SW IR1.xxx CH PRI CH verpackt SW IR1.xxx CH 

4999108541 PRI NL packaged SW-IR1.xxx NL PRI NL verpackt SW-IR1.xxx NL 

4999108542 PRI BE packed SW-IR1.xxx BE PRI BE verpackt SW-IR1.xxx BE 

4999108552 I5 V20 packed I5 V20 verpackt 

4999108559 I5 S1A              5.I5 
.19.S1A.DE02WS1 

I5 S1A              5.I5 .19.S1A.DE02WS1 

4999108514 I5 S4A packed Redesign I5 S4A verpackt Redesign 

4999108515 I5 SXS I5 SXS 

4999108518 I5easy MS4 M I5easy MS4 M 

4999108519 I5 S4D packed I5 S4D verpackt 

4999108520 I5 S8D packed I5 S8D verpackt 

4999108522 I5 S8P packed I5 S8P verpackt 

4999108523 I5easy T8S SW-UR2.x-DE M I5easy T8S SW-UR2.x-DE M 

4999108524 I5easy T8S SW-UR2.x-IT M I5easy T8S SW-UR2.x-IT M 

4999108527 I5easy T8S SW-UR2.x-AT M I5easy T8S SW-UR2.x-AT M 

4999108528 I5easy T8S SW-UR2.x-ES M I5easy T8S SW-UR2.x-ES M 

4999108529 I5easy T8S SW-UR2.x-FR M I5easy T8S SW-UR2.x-FR M 

4999108530 I5easy T8S SW-UR2.x-CH M I5easy T8S SW-UR2.x-CH M 

4999108532 I5easy T8S SW-UR2.x-NL M I5easy T8S SW-UR2.x-NL M 

4999108533 I5easy T8S SW-UR2.x-BE M I5easy T8S SW-UR2.x-BE M 

4999108536 PRI IT packaged SW IR1.xxx IT PRI IT verpackt SW IR1.xxx IT 



 

© 2014 Avaya Inc. All Rights Reserved. All trademarks identified by the ® or TM are registered 

trademarks or trademarks, respectively, of Avaya Inc. All other trademarks are the property of their 

respective owners. [Page 6 of  11] 

Integral 5 (Integral 3, I3C, cable and components/devices) 

Material Code Description Description in German 

4999108479 I5easy BNE AT AR2.x M I5easy BNE AT AR2.x M 

4999108480 I5easy BNE CH AR2.x M I5easy BNE CH AR2.x M 

4999108481 I5easy BNE FR AR2.x M I5easy BNE FR AR2.x M 

4999108482 I5easy BNE ES AR2.x M I5easy BNE ES AR2.x M 

4999108483 I5easy BNE IT AR2.x M I5easy BNE IT AR2.x M 

4999108484 I5easy BNE EX AR2.x M I5easy BNE EX AR2.x M 

4999108485 I5easy BND DE AR2.x M I5easy BND DE AR2.x M 

4999108486 I5easy BND BE AR2.x M I5easy BND BE AR2.x M 

4999108487 I5easy BND NL AR2.x M I5easy BND NL AR2.x M 

4999108488 I5easy BND AT AR2.x M I5easy BND AT AR2.x M 

4999108489 I5easy BND CH AR2.x M I5easy BND CH AR2.x M 

4999108490 I5easy BND FR AR2.x M I5easy BND FR AR2.x M 

4999108491 I5easy BND ES AR2.x M I5easy BND ES AR2.x M 

4999108492 I5easy BND IT AR2.x M I5easy BND IT AR2.x M 

4999108494 I5easy BND EX AR2.x M I5easy BND EX AR2.x M 

4999108496 I5easy BNS DE AR2.x M I5easy BNS DE AR2.x M 

4999108497 I5easy BNS BE AR2.x M I5easy BNS BE AR2.x M 

4999108498 I5easy BNS NL AR2.x M I5easy BNS NL AR2.x M 

4999108499 I5easy BNS AT AR2.x M I5easy BNS AT AR2.x M 

4999108500 I5easy BNS CH AR2.x M I5easy BNS CH AR2.x M 

4999108501 I5easy BNS FR AR2.x M I5easy BNS FR AR2.x M 

4999108502 I5easy BNS ES AR2.x M I5easy BNS ES AR2.x M 

4999108503 I5easy BNS IT AR2.x M I5easy BNS IT AR2.x M 

4999108504 I5easy BNS EX AR2.x M I5easy BNS EX AR2.x M 

4999108505 I5easy  EXE M, Extension Unit I5 EXE M 

4999108508 I5easy MA2 IT,ES,FR,EX 12khz M I5easy MA2 IT,ES,FR,EX 12khz M 

4999108476 I5easy BNE DE AR2.x M I5easy BNE DE AR2.x M 

4999108477 I5easy BNE BE AR2.x M I5easy BNE BE AR2.x M 

4999108478 I5easy BNE NL AR2.x M I5easy BNE NL AR2.x M 

4999133196 IBS Integral Batch Service V4.800 IBS Integral Batch Service V4.800 

   

4999132575 DVD Integral Messenger V3.1 DVD Integral Messenger V3.1 

4999135346 GSM Modem Siemens TC52i 
Terminal 

GSM Modem Siemens TC52i Terminal 

4999063191 Tenovis Integral Messenger 5-
User-Licenc 

Tenovis Integral Messenger 5-User-
Lizenz 

4999131287 SW-Licence Integral Messenger, 
Optisoft 

Sw Lizenz Integral Messenger Fa 
Optisoft 



 

© 2014 Avaya Inc. All Rights Reserved. All trademarks identified by the ® or TM are registered 

trademarks or trademarks, respectively, of Avaya Inc. All other trademarks are the property of their 

respective owners. [Page 7 of  11] 

 Integral 5 (Integral 3, I3C, cable and components/devices) 

Material Code Description Description in German 

4999064547 TIM Mailserver with antivirus TIM - Mailserver mit Antivirus 100 User 

4999134998 ICT V5.000 CD-Rom 1/1 ICT V5.000 CD-Rom 1/1 

   

4998045412 HD+SW HR1 HD+SW HR1xxxDE CVE  I3E HD deutsch 

4999108543 I5 CV1-V2 with Disc M I5 CV1-V2 w. Disc M 

4999095698 CV1 CV1 deutsch verp. SW HR1.xxx DE 
Nutzerli 

   

4999134999 IBS Integral Batch Service V5.000 IBS Integral Batch Service V5.000 

4999138128 Connectivity Cable 15M 
(8XWE8/4) 

VERBINDUNGSLEITUNG 15M 
(8XWE8/4) 

4999114833 User manual I3/I5 I3/5 Bed.anltg.Submod.FSP,DHI, Avaya, 
de 

4999134997 I5 Desktop PSAA60W-400 w. 
holder/cabling 

I5 Desktop PSAA60W-400 m. 
Wandh/Netzka 

4998070360 Mix S/T analog      5.I5 
.18.M2A.DE    1 

Mix S/T analog      5.I5 .18.M2A.DE    1 

4998076236 Connecting Cable 0,55m, 2 plugs 
8/4-6/4 

VERBINDUNGSLEITUNG 0,55 (WE8/4-
WE6/4) 

4999047151 BUD IT SW-GR1.xxx IT packaged BUD IT SW-GR1.xxx IT verp. 

4999108544 I5 IPU Routing I5 IPU Routing 

4999108545 I5 IPU-Unit-DSP-Module 10k 
packed 

I5 IPU-Unit-DSP-Modul 10k verp. 

4999108547 I5easy DSI M I5easy DSI M 

4999108560 I5 M2A              5.I5 
.19.M2A.DE02WS1 

I5 M2A              5.I5 .19.M2A.DE02WS1 

4999108534 PRI DE packed PRI DE verpackt 

4999114834 I3/5 Bed.anltg.Submod.FSP,DHI, 
Avaya, en 

I3/5 Bed.anltg.Submod.FSP,DHI, Avaya, 
en 

4999114835 I3/I5 user manual, fr I3/5 Bed.anltg.Submod.FSP,DHI, Avaya, 
fr 

4999114836 I3/I5 user manual, es I3/5 Bed.anltg.Submod.FSP,DHI, Avaya, 
es 

4999114837 I3/I5 user manual, it I3/5 Bed.anltg.Submod.FSP,DHI, Avaya, 
it 

4999037850 board I5 19" Baugruppe I5 19 Zoll 

4999058119 CC1 CH packaged SW-ZR1.xxx CH CC1 CH verpackt SW-ZR1.xxx CH 

4999058121 CC1 FR packaged SW-ZR1.xxx FR CC1 FR verpackt SW-ZR1.xxx FR 

4999058122 CC1 ES packaged SW-ZR1.xxx ES CC1 ES verpackt SW-ZR1.xxx ES 

4999058125 CC1 NL packaged SW-ZR1.xxx NL CC1 NL verpackt   SW-ZR1.xxx NL 

4999058127 CC1 BE packed SW-ZR1.xxx BE CC1 BE verpackt SW-ZR1.xxx BE 



 

© 2014 Avaya Inc. All Rights Reserved. All trademarks identified by the ® or TM are registered 

trademarks or trademarks, respectively, of Avaya Inc. All other trademarks are the property of their 

respective owners. [Page 8 of  11] 

Integral 5 (Integral 3, I3C, cable and components/devices) 

Material Code Description Description in German 

4999058437 CC1 AT packaged SW-ZR1.xxx AT CC1 AT verpackt SW-ZR1.xxx AT 

4999058438 CC1 IT packaged SW-ZR1.xxx IT CC1 IT verpackt SW-ZR1.xxx IT 

4999068983 CC1 SW-ZR1.xxx PL packaged CC1 SW-ZR1.xxx PL verpackt 

4999068984 CC1 SW-ZR1.xxx CZ packaged CC1 SW-ZR1.xxx CZ verpackt 

4999068986 CC1 SW-ZR1.xxx SL packaged CC1 SW-ZR1.xxx SL verpackt 

4999068987 CC1 SW-ZR1.xxx GB packaged CC1 SW-ZR1.xxx GB verpackt 

4999108563 I5 M2A generall Export packaged I5 M2A allg.Export    verp. 

4999108506 I5easy MA2 DE,BE 16khz M I5easy MA2 DE,BE 16khz M 

4999108507 I5easy MA2 AT 12khz M I5easy MA2 AT 12khz M 

   

2744021052 Power supply block 230V AC-
13,8V/10A 

TISCHNETZGERAET 230V AC-13,8V/10A 

2044001202 I 3 E expansion case DECT, 
without SW 

I3E ERWEITERUNGS-   MODUL FUER 
DECT 

2044002101 Periphery module TA/D PERIPHERIE-MODUL    TA/D 

2844006002 PRI Primary Rate Interface 
without SW 

PRIMARY RATE INTERF.PRI 

2844017001 I3C / I3M           SWITCH-BOX 
ADAPTER 

I3C / I3M           SWITCH-BOX ADAPTER 

2944001041 Control Unit CU1 w.DSP, w/o SW CONTROLEINHEIT   CU1MIT DSP OHNE 
SW    A 

2944001102 Peripheral control unit CP w/o 
SW 

CP STEUERUNG PERIPHERIE  OHNE SW 

2944029701 I3 external distributor EVT I3E 

4998033548 I3E Voicemail CV-E Control Voice        CV-E 

4998061255 Periphery module TF/A Modul Peripherie    TF/A I3E 

4998067527 EE5xxxFR CU/CP      I3E PRBS FR EE5xxxFR CU/CP      I3E PRBS FR 

4998067567 SE5xxxFR PRI        I3E PRBS FR SE5xxxFR PRI        I3E PRBS FR 

4998082458 SE6xxxFR PRI     I3E PRBS FR SE6xxxFR PRI     I3E PRBS FR 

4998082526 Analog Subscriber  S4A-E Analoge Teilnehmer  S4A-E 

4999016031 EE5xxxDE CU/CP       I3E PRBS DE EE5xxxDE CU/CP       I3E PRBS DE 

4999037925 CC with CTI-Task     SW-TE6.XXX CC mit CTI-Task     SW-TE6.XXX 

4999037926 CC w.VSW-Task DE SW-LE6.XXX-
DE 

CC m.VSW-Task DE SW-LE6.XXX-DE 

4999042555 CUP m.SW-RE6.XXX-FR CUP m.SW-RE6.XXX-FR 

3790372821 parallel/seriell interface PS-1 PARALLEL/SERIELL    WANDLER PS-1 

2044000201 Integral 3 base module w/o sw INTEGRAL 3E,DEUTSCHLBASISMODUL, 
OHNE SW 

2744000077 External connecting-cable MDF 
10m 

EXT.VERBINDUNGSKABELZE-HVT 10 000 
MM 



 

© 2014 Avaya Inc. All Rights Reserved. All trademarks identified by the ® or TM are registered 

trademarks or trademarks, respectively, of Avaya Inc. All other trademarks are the property of their 

respective owners. [Page 9 of  11] 

Integral 5 (Integral 3, I3C, cable and components/devices) 

Material Code Description Description in German 

2744000091 Y- Power Connecting Cable Y-NETZKABEL 

2744021051 STECKERNETZTEIL     13,8V STECKERNETZTEIL     13,8V 

2844002201 analog subscriber N6A TEILNEHMER ANALOG   N6A 

2844003003 S4S Digital Subscriber S0 DIG TEILNEHMER S0   S4S 

2844005042 I3E analogue trunk T2A Austria AMTSUEBERTRAGUNG    ANALOG   T2A       
A 

2844005301 analog trunk L2A AMTSUEBERTRAGUNG    ANALOG L2A 

2844010811 I3C distributor I3C                 VERTEILER INTERN 

2844010822 internal distributor IVT-S INTERNER VERTEILER  IVT-S MIT 
BLITZSCH. 

2844010851 internal distributor IVT-W INTERNER VERTEILER  IVT-W MIT 
BLITZSCH. 

2944009101 Emergency power supply INTEGRAL 3          
NOTSTROMVERSORGUNG 

2944009111 I3E-DECT PSB-adapter f. case-
modificatio 

I3E-DECT DURCHFUEHR-FILTER Z. 
UMRUESTEN 

2944009151 I3E kit PSB for DECT I3E BS POWERSUPPLY  BATTERY FUER 
DECT 

2944009821 Int.+Ext. overvoltage protector INTEGRAL 3 
ELEKTRON.UEBERSPANNUNGSABLT. 

2944009828 WE8/4-direct plug internal WE-DIREKTANSCHLUSS  8POL.,MIT 4 
LITZEN 

2944009886 I3E Spare base I3E ERSATZBODEN 

2944010021 basic PS BASISAUSSTATTUNG PS 

2944010024 wall housing for I3C WANDGEHAEUSE/PSB    F. I3-C/DECT 

2944010302 I3C H2 TYPI I3C SYSTEMMODUL H2  TYP I 
DEUTSCHLAND 

2944010901 I3C H1 TYPII I3C SYSTEMMODUL H1  TYP II 
DEUTSCHLAND 

2944019891 I3C kit with plug for ext. 
Distributor 

I3C BS-STECKERAUFN. F. FREMD. EXT. 
VERT. 

2944029813 Kit for I3C-IVT-V24 BS I3C-IVT-V24 FUER SYST.MOD. M. C4S 

4998067319 I3C9SH1DE Systemmodul H1 DE   I3C9SH1DE 

4998070005 Analog Subscriber  S8A-E Analoge Teilnehmer  S8A-E 

4998082437 Digital Subscriber S4S-E Digitale-Tln S4S-E 

4998082509 Digital Subscriber S0    U4S-E Digitale Tln-S0    U4S-E 

4999016020 EE5xxxBE CU/CP       I3E PRBS BE EE5xxxBE CU/CP       I3E PRBS BE 

4999016023 EE5xxxIT CU/CP       I3E PRBS IT EE5xxxIT CU/CP       I3E PRBS IT 

4999016035 SE5xxxBE PRI         I3E PRBS BE SE5xxxBE PRI         I3E PRBS BE 

4999016041 SE5xxxES PRI         I3E PRBS ES SE5xxxES PRI         I3E PRBS ES 



 

© 2014 Avaya Inc. All Rights Reserved. All trademarks identified by the ® or TM are registered 

trademarks or trademarks, respectively, of Avaya Inc. All other trademarks are the property of their 

respective owners. [Page 10 of  11] 

Integral 5 (Integral 3, I3C, cable and components/devices) 

Material Code Description Description in German 

4999016180 I3E9CC+SW AT CC MIT SW-E5+-AT    I3E9CC+SW AT 

4999016182 I3E9CC+SW ES CC MIT SW-E5+-ES    I3E9CC+SW ES 

4999016185 I3E9CC+SW HU CC MIT SW-E5+-HU    I3E9CC+SW HU 

4999016190 I3E9CC+SW NL CC MIT SW-E5+-NL    I3E9CC+SW NL 

4999016191 I3E9CC+SW BE CC MIT SW-E5+-BE    I3E9CC+SW BE 

4999019035 U4S Digital Subscriber S0/T0 Digitale Teilnehmer U4S-E 

4999030243 Module I3E DECT Modul I3E DECT 

4999037928 CC m.VSW-Task BE SW-LE6.XXX-
BE 

CC m.VSW-Task BE SW-LE6.XXX-BE 

4999037935 CC m.VSW-Task IT SW-LE6.XXX-IT CC m.VSW-Task IT SW-LE6.XXX-IT 

4999042446 SE6xxxBE PRI     I3E PRBS BE SE6xxxBE PRI     I3E PRBS BE 

4999042453 SE6xxxIT PRI     I3E PRBS IT SE6xxxIT PRI     I3E PRBS IT 

4999042456 SE6xxxNL PRI     I3E PRBS NL SE6xxxNL PRI     I3E PRBS NL 

4999042475 EE6xxxIT CU/CP       I3E PRBS IT EE6xxxIT CU/CP       I3E PRBS IT 

4999042535 CUC m.SW-RE6.XXX-AT CUC m.SW-RE6.XXX-AT 

4999042536 CUC m.SW-RE6.XXX-BE CUC m.SW-RE6.XXX-BE 

4999042538 CUC m.SW-RE6.XXX-CH CUC m.SW-RE6.XXX-CH 

4999042539 CUC m.SW-RE6.XXX-CZ CUC m.SW-RE6.XXX-CZ 

4999042541 CUC m.SW-RE6.XXX-ES CUC m.SW-RE6.XXX-ES 

4999042542 CUC m.SW-RE6.XXX-FR CUC m.SW-RE6.XXX-FR 

4999042544 CUC m.SW-RE6.XXX-HU CUC m.SW-RE6.XXX-HU 

4999042546 CUC m.SW-RE6.XXX-NL CUC m.SW-RE6.XXX-NL 

4999042547 CUC m.SW-RE6.XXX-PL CUC m.SW-RE6.XXX-PL 

4999042549 CUC m.SW-RE6.XXX-VE CUC m.SW-RE6.XXX-VE 

4999042550 CUP m.SW-RE6.XXX-AT CUP m.SW-RE6.XXX-AT 

4999042551 CUP m.SW-RE6.XXX-BE CUP m.SW-RE6.XXX-BE 

4999042553 CUP m.SW-RE6.XXX-CZ CUP m.SW-RE6.XXX-CZ 

4999042554 CUP m.SW-RE6.XXX-ES CUP m.SW-RE6.XXX-ES 

4999042560 CUP m.SW-RE6.XXX-NL CUP m.SW-RE6.XXX-NL 

4999042561 CUP m.SW-RE6.XXX-PL CUP m.SW-RE6.XXX-PL 

4999042562 CUP m.SW-RE6.XXX-VE CUP m.SW-RE6.XXX-VE 

4999042635 Digital Subscriber  D8U-E 100MHz Teilnehmer digital  D8U-E 100MHz 

4999057829 CUC w.SW-RE6.XXX-DE CUC m.SW-RE6.XXX-DE 

4999057854 CUP w.SW-RE6.XXX-DE CUP m.SW-RE6.XXX-DE 

6028301272 STECKERNETZGERÄT UK 
13,8V/2,7A 

STECKERNETZGERÄT UK 13,8V/2,7A 

3790370102 ser. interface cable I3-RS232 to 
P/S-int 

SER.INTERFACEKABEL  V.I3 AN S/P-
WANDLER 

3790370103 TA-D wire for PS-1 DB9 male TA-D KABEL AN PS-1  9 POLIG SIFT 



 

© 2014 Avaya Inc. All Rights Reserved. All trademarks identified by the ® or TM are registered 

trademarks or trademarks, respectively, of Avaya Inc. All other trademarks are the property of their 

respective owners. [Page 11 of  11] 

Integral 5 (Integral 3, I3C, cable and components/devices) 

Material Code Description Description in German 

2844002003 analog subscriber N4A TEILNEHMER ANALOG   N4A 

2944020302 I3C SYSTEMMODUL H2  I3C SYSTEMMODUL H2  DEUTSCHLAND 

2944029810 Kit I3C-IVT for      SYST.MOD. M. 
P4S/D4S 

BS I3C-IVT FUR      SYST.MOD. M. 
P4S/D4S 

4998036875 I3C9SD0DE Systemmodul D0 DE   I3C9SD0DE 

4998067321 I3C9SF1DE Systemmodul F1 DE   I3C9SF1DE 

4999109425 PBX-Kit Tenovis Integral 1 / 3 / 5 PBX-Kit Tenovis Integral 1 / 3 / 5 

   

1787611597 Telset cord 3m (WE8/4 - WE6/4) ANSCHLUSSSCHNUR 3M GR1 
(WE8/4,WE6/4) 

4998066667 telephone cord TAE(Germany)-
Mod. Plug 

TELEFONSCHNUR 3M 4ADR. 
(WE8/4,TAE) 

4999004734 Cover for Cable Channel 123mm Kabelkanal Abdeckung 123 mm 

4998014247 Kit forr DT21 IDM  Prombausatz für DT21 IDM 
Protokollierung 

4998061252 IC FLASHPROM CFX/MMGPRO IC FLASHPROM CFX/MMGPRO 

2744009101 Powersupply I3  power module STROMVERSORGUNG I3  
NOTSTROMMODUL 

2747521002 Mains cable grey 3m Netzkabel Schuko grau 3m 

4998062279 Power Supply RM588 40VDC 132 
MA 

STECKERNETZGERAET RM588 
40VDC 132MA 

   

2744001091 fan 12V LÜFTER 12V 

2990301050 Ground wire 1qmm w.2Faston-
connectors 

VERLAENGERUNGSKABEL 3-POL.M. 
2 STECKERN 

4999112063 fan connectivity I5 in 19" Luefteranschluss I5 in 19" 

   

4998067787 Connectors5.I5 .18.V04. Vert.Anschlussleiste5.I5 .18.V04.DE 

4999034690 Battery Pack 9V/1,9Ah (spare 
part) 

Akkupack 9V/1,9Ah (Ersatzteil) 

4999042351 V.24 - (I5) Ser./Par.-Converter - 
Packet 

V.24 - (I5) Ser./Par.-Wandler - Paket 

4999110405 conneCTIon 4.0, I5, user conneCTIon 4.0, I5, User 

4999110406 conneCTIon 4.0, I5, upd. user conneCTIon 4.0, I5, Upd. User 

700500202 1408 TELSET FOR I5 S0 1408 TELSET für I5 S0 

700500203 1416 TELSET FOR I5 S0 1416 TELSET für I5 S0 

700500208 9508 TELSET FOR I5 S0 9508 TELSET für I5 S0 
   

 
 


